Board of Education Town of Windsor Locks Special Meeting - Agenda 6/20/2022 - 4:15 p.m.

Zoom - Register Here

- Goal 1: Windsor Locks Public Schools will ensure that all students are engaged in their learning and challenged to achieve, grow, and demonstrate mastery.
- Goal 2: Windsor Locks Public Schools will use research-based leadership and best workplace practices to ensure achievement, growth and mastery for all.
- Goal 3: Windsor Locks Public Schools will support every student through a diverse network of caring adults.
- Goal 4: Windsor Locks Public Schools will provide a positive, equitable, safe and healthy climate for adults and students, to learn how to sustain and promote healthy living.
- I. Call to Order
 - A. Roll Call
 - B. Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Executive Session: To adjourn the meeting to Executive Session as permitted by Connecticut General Statutes Section 1-225(a) for the following purposes as allowed by Section 1-200(6), that is:
 - A. Discussion of Candidate(s) for the Windsor Locks Public Schools Business Manager Position

That attendance in the Executive Session shall be limited to:

- Members of the Board of Education
- Superintendent of Schools
- Director of Human Resources
- Others as Requested to Attend
- III. Adjourn to Public Session
- IV. Action, if any, on Executive Session: Vote Possible
- V. Adjourn Meeting

For the Chairperson of the Board of Education Shawn L. Parkhurst - Superintendent of Schools Copy: Town Clerk - Please Post